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United States
Intrastate

Gulf Coast
Interstate
South East
Midwest
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Alberta
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North American Natural Gas Prices
{$/million Btu)

Long-Term Contracts for
Ammonia Production

1965-1968 1974-1877 1983
15-20 15 10+
0.30 3.90 na.
4.60 4.60 na
4.10 4.10 n.a.
060 2.45 1.80
484 4.94 4.94
0.53 0.53 0.53
4.4 4.94 4.94
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Spot
Contracts

1983
0-1

3.40
4.60

4.10

1.80
494

0.53
494



